

### IPAC Operational Metrics for September 2018

Volume by Transaction Type				
	Dollar Amount	% of Total Dollar Amount	Number of Transactions	% of Total Number of Transactions
Fiduciary (Investment & Borrowing)	14,445,432,325,573	99.21%	11,795	7.74%
Buy/Sell	109,611,831,176	0.75%	139,176	91.37%
Benefits (RITS)	5,633,037,293	0.04%	547	0.36%
Check Aftermath (TRACS)	76,048,095	0.00%	795	0.52%
Zero Dollar	0	0.00%	1	0.00%
<b>Grand Total - September 2018</b>	<b>14,560,753,242,136</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>152,314</b>	<b>100.00%</b>
<b>Grand Total - August 2018</b>	<b>17,524,156,772,028</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>126,096</b>	<b>100.00%</b>
<b>August to September Change</b>	<b>-2,963,403,529,892</b>		<b>26,218</b>	
<b>Percentage Change</b>	<b>-16.9%</b>		<b>20.8%</b>	
<b>Grand Total -September 2017</b>	<b>13,568,929,867,728</b>		<b>148,462</b>	
<b>Sept 2017 to Sept 2018 Change</b>	<b>991,823,374,409</b>		<b>3,852</b>	
<b>Percentage Change</b>	<b>7.3%</b>		<b>2.6%</b>	